Product Datasheet

[tem No.: 846432

asS

Schwabe

TechnikProdukte

PRODUCT NAME

Slimline Pro CHIP-LED 80 W - 10400 Im IP44 "F"

Reference image

Technical data
EAN
Weight [kg]
Dimensions
Main color
Series
Category
Subcategory
Cable type
Cross section [mm?]
Cable color
Cable length [m]
Rated voltage [V]
Rated current [A]
Power [W]
IP protection
Input
Output
Light color [K]

Luminous flux [Im]

Total number of sockets
Number of Type E sockets (230 V)

Beam angle

Your partner for professional lighting and electrical products.

4059948010608
5.29

42x37x29 cm
blue

Slimline Pro

Lighting

durable LEDs with a lifetime of over 50,000 hours,
die-cast aluminium housing (IP65) with continuously adjustable tilt angle,
equipped with a protective grid and shock-absorbing corner guards,

pressure equalization element to prevent condensation inside the
housing,

3 m rubber cable HO7RN-F 3G1.5 with Schuko plug,

2 Schuko sockets 1P44 NF,

2 USB ports (1x USB-A / 1x USB-C),

ON/OFF switch on the housing,

stable carrying frame with non-slip feet and cable winding holder,
protection class |,

energy efficiency class: E,

IP44 rating — dust- and splash-proof.

Slimline floodlight series

HO7RN-F
3G1,5
black

3

230

16

80

P44

Shock-proof plug 230 V, 16 A, IP44 with 3 m HO7RN-F 3G1.5
2x shock-proof connector with protective cap 230V, 16 A, IP44 "F"

4000
10400
2

2

120

asS

®
Schwabe

TechnikProdukte

as — Schwabe GmbH MerkurstraBe 10 D - 72184 Eutingen Tel. +49 7457 9 48 53 0 office@as-schwabe.de www.as-schwabe.com

Created 21.10.2025. All proprietary rights and the right to make technical changes are reserved. Reproduction is permitted only with the prior consent of as — Schwabe GmbH.



