## **Product Datasheet**

Item No.: 846432

Schwabe
TechnikProdukte

PRODUCT NAME

## Slimline Pro CHIP-LED 80 W - 10400 lm IP44 "F"

















- durable LEDs with a lifetime of over 50,000 hours,
- die-cast aluminium housing (IP65) with continuously adjustable tilt angle,
- equipped with a protective grid and shock-absorbing corner guards,
- pressure equalization element to prevent condensation inside the housing,
- 3 m rubber cable H07RN-F 3G1.5 with Schuko plug,
- 2 Schuko sockets IP44 NF,
- 2 USB ports (1x USB-A / 1x USB-C),
- ON/OFF switch on the housing,
- stable carrying frame with non-slip feet and cable winding holder,
- protection class I,
- energy efficiency class: E,
- IP44 rating dust- and splash-proof.

## **Technical data**

recnnicai data	
EAN	4059948010608
Weight [kg]	5.29
Dimensions	42x37x29 cm
Main color	blue
Series	Slimline Pro
Category	Lighting
Subcategory	Slimline floodlight series
Cable type	H07RN-F
Cross section [mm²]	3G1,5
Cable color	black
Cable length [m]	3
Rated voltage [V]	230
Rated current [A]	16
Power [W]	80
IP protection	IP44
Input	Shock-proof plug 230 V, 16 A, IP44 with 3 m H07RN-F 3G1.5
Output	2x shock-proof connector with protective cap 230 V, 16 A, IP44 "F"
Light color [K]	4000
Luminous flux [lm]	10400
Total number of sockets	2
Number of Type E sockets (230 V)	2
Beam angle	120

